GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowahad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Fisheries Order No. 426 of 2023 Dated: / Ø -09-2023

In the interest of administration and smooth functions of Project work, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.N	Name of the Official	Designation	From	То
0.		ED.	Trout Fish Farm Achabal	District Office Anantnay
1.	Sheikh Shafat Ahmad	F.D. A	Trout Fish Farm Panzath	Trout Fish Farm Achabal
2.	Sheikh Irfan Ahmad	F. D. A		Trout Fish Farm Achabal
3.	Mohd Qasim Shah	F/Supervisor	Trout Fish rearing Unit Kulchor	
4.	Mohd Abass Khan	MTS	Trout Fish rearing Unit Kulchor	Trout Fish Farm Achabal
5.	Umar Rehman Shah	MTS	Trout Fish Farm Achabal	Trout Fish rearing Unit Kulchor
6.	Muzafar Ahmad Malik	MTS	Trout Fish Farm Achabal	Trout Fish rearing Unit Kulchor

No: DOF/Adm/2023/ Mgc

Dated:

Director Fisheries, J&K

(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS

Copy to the:

1/ Joint Director Fisheries South Kashmir for information.

2/ Chief Project Officer Trout Fish Farming Project Kokernag for information and n/action.

3/ Assistant Director Fisheries District Anantnag for information and n/action.

4/ Concerned for information and necessary action.

5/ Order file.